Recommend that $1,535,296 be taken from Free Cash and applied to Line Number 56, Hudson Schools Net Spending Personnel. 

ARTICLE  2 Capital Plan 

To see if the Town will vote to authorize the sums needed to purchase items of 
equipment, and make Capital Improvements requested by the various departments, by 
taking from Available Funds the sum of Eight Hundred and Ninety Six Thousand, Six 
Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($896,650) to be used for the purposes as described below to 
carry into effect the provisions of this article: 

Department: Project: Amount: Fin Com 
Vote: 

DPW Sewer Jet & Vac  / catch basin cleaner $250,000 8-0 

Dump Truck and Plow $97,500 8-0 

4WD Pickup Truck-Sewer $30,100 8-0

[...]

Article 3 – The Finance Committee unanimously recommends the adoption of 
the subject matter of this article. 

ARTICLE  4 Wastewater Treatment Plant Upgrade 

To see if the Town will vote to borrow pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws, 
Chapter 44, as amended, the sum of Eight Million Eight Hundred One Thousand Seven 
Hundred Fifty Dollars ($8,801,750) for the Rehabilitation and Upgrade of the existing 
Wastewater Treatment Facility, associated pump stations and force mains and that the 
Board of Selectmen be authorized to seek, accept, expend, and contract for any 
available State and/or Federal funds to be spent for the project providing that the total

[...]

Director of Public Works 
Board of Selectmen 

Article 4 – By a vote of 7-1 the Finance Committee recommends the adoption 
of the subject matter of this article. 

ARTICLE  5 Sediment Study 

To see if the town will vote to transfer the sum of seventy-five thousand dollars 
($75,000) from the amount appropriated under Article 15 of the Town Meeting held on 
May 3, 2004, for the purpose of paying Hudson’s share of a sediment remediation study 
being undertaken by the towns of Shrewsbury, Westborough, Northborough, Hudson 
and Maynard , and the City of Marlborough in conjunction with the Department of

[...]

Board of Selectmen 

Article 5 - The Finance Committee unanimously recommends the adoption of 
the subject matter of this article. 

ARTICLE  6 Youth Sports 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or take from available funds the 
sum of Four Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($4,250) to support Youth Sports, 
administered through the Park Commission, or take any action relative thereto.   

Director of Recreation 
Park Commission 
Board of Selectmen 

Article 6 - The Finance Committee unanimously recommends the adoption of

[...]

the fiscal year ending June 30, 2006, as defined in Section 57 and 58, Chapter 164 of 
the General Laws (1921) of Massachusetts, as thereafter amended, and  that if there 
shall be any unexpended balance as of December  31, 2005, an amount not to exceed 
two hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($225,000) of  the same shall be transferred 
to the Light and Power Surplus Account.  

Municipal Light Board 
Board of Selectmen 

Article 7 - The Finance Committee unanimously recommends the adoption of 
the subject matter of this article. 

ARTICLE  8 Cable Television Receipts

[...]

Article 10 - The Finance Committee unanimously recommends the adoption 
of the subject matter of this article. 

ARTICLE  11 Appropriate Funds for South Street Park Design 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or take from available funds, the 
sum of fifty five thousand dollars ($55,000.00) to reimburse the Park 
Commission/Division of Recreation Gifts and Grants Account #1154, for expenses 
incurred in preparing design plans and support documents for the expansion of the 
South Street park, or take any action relative thereto 

Director of Recreation

[...]

of the subject matter of this article and that the sum of $75,000 be taken from 
available funds for this purpose. 

ARTICLE  12 Additional Veterans Benefits 

To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate or take from available funds the sum 
of Twenty-five thousand two hundred and thirteen dollars ($25,213), said sum to be 
added to the amount appropriated under line 46, Veterans Services Expense, at the 
Town Meeting held May 3, 2004, for the purpose of addressing a budget shortfall in the 
Veterans Benefits account, or take any other action relative thereto.

[...]

Article 12 - The Finance Committee unanimously recommends the adoption 
of the subject matter of this article and that the sum of $25,213 be taken from 
available funds for this purpose. 

ARTICLE  13 Added Fuel Costs 

To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate or take from available funds the sum 
of fifty-eight thousand five hundred and ninety-one dollars ($58,591), in total, said sum 
to be added to the following amounts as appropriated at the Town Meeting held May 3, 
2004, for the purpose of addressing shortfall in the gasoline and diesel fuel accounts of 
the various town departments, or take any other action relative thereto.